DeKalb County Government

Manuel J. Maloof Center 1300 Commerce Drive Decatur, Georgia 30030

Agenda

PECS-Planning, Economic Development & Community Services Committee

Tuesday, September 1, 2020

1:00 PM

This meeting will be conducted via teleconference (Zoom). Simultaneous public access to the meeting will be available

(1) via live stream on DCTV□s webpage,

(2) on DCTVChannel23.TV

Meeting Started At:

Attendance:

I. MINUTES

2020-0972 Commission District(s): ALL

Minutes for the August 18, 2020 Planning, Economic Development, and

Community Services Committee Meeting

II. STATUS UPDATE

Incentives Policy

III. DISCUSSION

Code Enforceability

IV. AGENDA ITEM

Previously Heard Agenda Items:

2020-0896 Commission District(s): All Districts

Contract with the Urban League of Greater Atlanta using CDBG funds for the delivery of a Micro-Enterprise Program to Small Businesses and Citizens

in DeKalb County. Amount Not to Exceed \$115,000.

2020-0890 Commission District(s): Districts 4 and 7

Transfer of Funds to City of Tucker for Johns Homestead

New Agenda Items:

2020-0881 Commission District(s): All

Acceptance of CARES Act Funding from the Atlanta Regional Commission for the Provision of Additional Case Management, Home Delivered Meals, Transportation, and Material Aid for DeKalb Seniors during the Current COVID-19 (Coronavirus) Pandemic - \$594,466.69

2020-0685 Commission District(s) All:

REN - Netting Installation & Repair Services (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract No. 1129610 for use by Recreation, Parks and Cultural Affairs (RPCA). This contract consists of providing netting installation and repairs throughout the County Parks. Awarded to The Windscreen Factory LLC Amount Not To Exceed: \$50,000.00.

2020-0827 Commission District(s): ALL

REN - Asbestos Abatement, Demolition and Debris Removal (Annual Contract - 2nd Renewal of 2 Options to Renew): Contract Nos.: 1126726, 1126727, and 1126728 for use by the Department of Community Development (CD). These contracts consist of asbestos abatement, demolition and debris removal services. Awarded to Complete Demolition Services, LLC, Kissberg Construction & Demolition, and Diversified Environmental Management, Inc. Total Amount Not To Exceed: \$600,000.00.

Meeting Ended At:			

Barbara H. Sanders-Norwood CCC, CMC